19800000000004

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

SUNTRUST INTERNATIONAL CENTER

ONE SOUTHEAST 3RD AVENUE

SUITE 2400 Miami, Florida 33131

NICHOLAS M. DANIELS DAVID DARLOW MARK M. HASNER JONATHAN FEUERMAN ELLEN ROSE FRED R. STANTON

TELEPHONE (305) 371-5758; FAX (305) 371-3178 E-MAIL: admin@tb-law.com

OF COUNSEL ERIC J. KAPLAN

June 16, 1999

Secretary of State Registration Section P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: Our File #980297

ATI 8: 29

intr

4/2

Gentlemen:

Enclosed please find two (2) copies of an Amended Affidavit of Capital Contributions for 16590 Developers L.C., a Florida Limited Liability Company, which has document no. L98000002004 together with our check in the amount of \$52.50 to cover the cost of filing same. Please return a stamped copy in the envelope provided.

Ellen Rose

500002908656--2 -06/18/99--01046--001 ******52.58 ******52.50

ER:kb Encl.

W:\ER\LTRS\SECOFSTA3.WPD

STATE OF Horida) ss:
COUNTY OF highi-

AMENDED AFFIDAVIT OF CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS

Before me, the undersigned authority, personally appeared <u>loberca Uaganbag</u> as Manager of 16590 Developers LC, a Florida Limited Liability Company (the "Company"), who, being duly sworn, certified as follows:

1. The interest of Luis Humberto Rodrigues and Maria Del Pilar Lopez, his wife, in the Company have been terminated and therefore the prior Affidavit of Capital Contributions is being herein amended in order to evidence the members' obligations as of the date hereof.

2. The amount of capital contributions to the Limited Liability Company made by each Member is a portion of real estate described on Exhibit "A" which has an overall agreed value of \$240,000, each member's portion of which is as follows:

Itamar Avinami	\$40,000.00
Anna Sachter Avinami	\$40,000.00
Frida Wiznitzer	\$80,000.00
Saul Wagenberg and	
Rebeca Feldman de Wagenberg, his wife	\$80,000.00

3. The amount of additional capital contributions anticipated to be contributed by each Member is as follows:

Itamar Avinami	\$16,666.50
Anna Sachter Avinami	\$16,666.50
Frida Wiznitzer	\$33,333.00
Saul Wagenberg and	
Rebeca Feldman de Wagenberg, his wife	\$33,334.00

There are no required additional contributions.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the under	rsigned has executed this Affidavit this 6 day of
0	16590 Developers LC, a Florida limited liability company
Witness #1 Marila Brocke Witness #2	Rebeca Wagenberg By: Its: Manager
COUNTY OF Harda) ss STATE OF Mani-Dale) ss	Illenkae
	Printed Notary Signature Public State of Florida at Largaped THRU ASA 1.558 NOTARY 1
My commission expires:	
W:\ER\WAGENBER\SAUL\Affidavit.wpd	